RE

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
P08/REV02

11-13-2000



101514221

ocket No.: 2384,00020

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| Tab settings → → ▼ | ▼ | Y | ▼ ▼ |
|--|---------------------------------------|-------------------|--|
| To the Honorable Commission | er of Patents | and Trademark | ss: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Bernard F. Spielvogel Narayan Hosmanc | OCT O | Z Z Z | Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Northern Illinois University Internal Address: |
| Additional names(s) of conveying p | party(ies) | Yes 🗷 No | ···· |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| Assignment | ☐ Merç | ger | Street Address: Adams Hall 321 |
| ☐ Security Agreement | ∐ Chai | nge of Name | |
| ☐ Other | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | City: DeKalb State: IL ZIP: 60115 |
| Execution Date: 6/27/00 | | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or regis | tration numbe | ers(s): | |
| If this document is being filed | together with | a new applicati | ion, the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | | B. Patent No.(s) |
| Serial No. Filed: 6/7/00 09/589,583 |) | | |
| Name and address of party to concerning document should limits. | whom corres | | tached? |
| | | | |
| | | | 40.00 |
| Internal Address: | | | Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account |
| | | | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 30500 Northw | estern Highw | ay, Suite 410 | |
| 10/05/2000 BHABTEW 00000058 09589583 | | | 8. Deposit account number: |
| 02 FC:581 City: Farmington Hills | 40.00 0P State: MI | ZIP: 48334 | 11-1449 |
| | | DO NO | OT USE THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a of the original document. | and belief, the | e foregoing inter | rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy |
| Kenneth I. Kohn | | | September 28, 2000 |
| Name of Person Signi Total n | - | s including cover | Signature Date sheet, attachments, and document: |

REEL: 011216 FRAME: 0750

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Bernard F. Spielvogel of 232 Scenic Way, P.O. Box 164, Fancy Gap, Virginia 24328 and Narayan Hosmane, 663 Teal Court, DeKalb, Illinois 60115, hereby assign, sell and set over to Northern Illinois University, a university existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, and having a place of business in DeKalb, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

FUSED POLYHEDRON BORANE DIANION

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 09/589,583, filed June 7, 2000, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assigns, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

PATENT REEL: 011216 FRAME: 0751 And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals.

| Witness | Bernard F. Spielvogel |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Witness Address | <u> </u> |
| Witness | Narayan Hosmane |
| Witness Address | Date |

PATENT REEL: 011216 FRAME: 0752 And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals.

| Witness | Bernard F. Spielvogel |
|---|-----------------------|
| Witness Address | Date |
| Beverly Patton Balilier Witness | Narayan Hosmane |
| De Kach, Ill. Witness Address 6/27/2000 | June 27, 2000 Date |

OFFICIAL SEAL
BEVERLY PATTON BALSTER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/14/01

RECORDED: 10/03/2000

PATENT REEL: 011216 FRAME: 0753